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National Overview
TO P F I V E



Historically proven leading indicators 

of final election outcome 

I. BELLWETHER 
COUNTIES



Bellwethers





II. BELLWETHER 
STATES

Historically proven leading indicators 

of final election outcome at state level



OH, IA, FL, and NC to the Same Candidate
Since 1896 - 100% Accurate 

Misses: NONE
Correct: 13



Key indicator of an 

incumbent's strength

III. SHARE OF PRIMARY VOTE
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MODERN GOP INCUMBENT LANDSLIDES
SHARE OF PRIMARY VOTE



94.0% - 2020

Trump
HOW DO YOU EXPLAIN THIS?



IV. INCUMBENT VOTE GAIN
(RE-ELECTED SINCE 1892) 

Since 1892, no 

incumbent has gained 

votes and lost 

re-election. 
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V. U.S. HOUSE ELECTIONS 

Landslide elections should also 

upset the balance of the House in 

favor of the new President 



3 LANDSLIDE EXAMPLES 
Reagan Reagan Obama

1980 

Popular vote win: 

9.7%

GOP net seat gain: 

34 

1984 

Popular vote win: 

18.2%

GOP net seat gain: 

16 

2008 

Popular vote win: 

7.2%

DEM net seat gain: 

21 



HOW DO YOU EXPLAIN THIS?

Biden
2020

"Popular vote win:" 

4.4%

DEM net seat gain: 

-13



If ye love wealth better than liberty, the 

tranquility of servitude better than the 

animating contest of freedom, go home 

from us in peace.  We ask not your counsel 

or arms.  Crouch down and lick the hands 

which feed you.  May your chains set lightly 

upon you, and may posterity forget that ye 

were our countrymen.

-Samuel Adams



California - 2020
I N T E L S U M M A RY



CALIFORNIA - TRENDS



CALIFORNIA HEAT MAP



KERN COUNTY, CA

GOP DEM

'04 140,417 68,603



GOP DEM

'04 140,417 68,603
'08 134,793 93,4579.0%

KERN COUNTY, CA



GOP DEM

'04 140,417 68,603
'08 134,793 93,457
'12 126,618 89,495 - 2 K R ,  + 7 K D  ( + 2 2 K  R V )

9.0%

5.7%

KERN COUNTY, CA



GOP DEM

'04 140,417 68,603
'08 134,793 93,457
'12 126,618 89,495
'16 129,584 98,689

9.0%

5.7%

1.6% + 0 K R ,  + 1 3 K D  ( + 3 8 K  R V )

KERN COUNTY, CA

- 2 K R + 7 K D  ( + 2 2 K  R V )



GOP DEM

'04 140,417 68,603
'08 134,793 93,457 v 

'12 126,618 89,495
'16 129,584 98,689
'20 164,484 ???

5.7%

9.0%

1.6%

2.7%
+ 1 9 K R ,  + 1 4 K  D  ( + 5 5 K R V )

KERN COUNTY, CA

- 2 K R + 7 K D  ( + 2 2 K  R V )

+ 0 K R ,  + 1 3 K D  ( + 3 8 K  R V )



Joe Biden

133,366

KERN COUNTY, CA



GOP DEM

'04 1,076,225 1,907,736

LOS ANGELES CO., CA



GOP DEM

'04 1,076,225 1,907,736
'08 956,425 2,295,85327.7%

LOS ANGELES CO., CA



GOP DEM

'04 1,076,225 1,907,736
'08 956,425 2,295,853
'12 885,333 2,216,903

27.7%

29.3% + 3 K  R ,  + 2 0 4 K  D  ( + 4 6 0 K  R V )

LOS ANGELES CO., CA



GOP DEM

'04 1,076,225 1,907,736
'08 956,425 2,295,853
'12 885,333 2,216,903
'16 769,743 2,464,364

27.7%

29.3%

33.3%

LOS ANGELES CO., CA

+ 3 K  R ,  + 2 0 4 K  D  ( + 4 6 0 K  R V )

- 6 2 K  R ,  + 2 9 1 K  D  ( + 4 9 5 K  R V )



GOP DEM

'04 1,076,225 1,907,736
'08 956,425 2,295,853
'12 885,333 2,216,903
'16 769,743 2,464,364
'20 1,145,530 ???

27.7%

29.3%

33.3%

35.3%

LOS ANGELES CO., CA

+ 3 K  R ,  + 2 0 4 K  D  ( + 4 6 0 K  R V )

- 6 2 K  R ,  + 2 9 1 K  D  ( + 4 9 5 K  R V )

+ 2 2 K  R ,  + 3 2 7 K  D  ( + 5 6 0 K  R V )



Joe Biden

3,028,885

LOS ANGELES CO., CA



ORANGE COUNTY, CA

GOP DEM

'04 641,832 419,239



GOP DEM

'04 641,832 419,239
'08 579,064 549,55812.6%

ORANGE COUNTY, CA



GOP DEM

'04 641,832 419,239
'08 579,064 549,558
'12 582,332 512,440 -21K R,  +20K D (+75K RV)

12.6%

9.6%

ORANGE COUNTY, CA



GOP DEM

'04 641,832 419,239
'08 579,064 549,558
'12 582,332 512,440
'16 507,148 609,961

12.6%

9.6%

3.8%

ORANGE COUNTY, CA

-21K R,  +20K D (+75K RV)

-113K R,  -9K D (-147K RV)



GOP DEM

'04 641,832 419,239
'08 579,064 549,558
'12 582,332 512,440
'16 507,148 609,961
'20 676,498 ???

9.6%

12.6%

3.8%

2.4%

ORANGE COUNTY, CA

-21K R,  +20K D (+75K RV)

-113K R,  -9K D (-147K RV)

+26K R,  +126K D (+236K RV)



Joe Biden

814,009

ORANGE COUNTY, CA



RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA

GOP DEM

'04 322,473 228,806



GOP DEM

'04 322,473 228,806
'08 310,041 325,0175.2%

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA



GOP DEM

'04 322,473 228,806
'08 310,041 325,017
'12 318,127 329,063 +35K R, +36K D (+106K RV)

5.2%

4.5%

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA



GOP DEM

'04 322,473 228,806
'08 310,041 325,017
'12 318,127 329,063
'16 333,243 373,695

5.2%

4.5%

2.1%

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA

+35K R, +36K D (+106K RV)

-19K R,  +45K D (+76K RV)



GOP DEM

'04 322,473 228,806
'08 310,041 325,017
'12 318,127 329,063
'16 333,243 373,695
'20 449,144 ???

4.5%

5.2%

2.1%

7.1%

-19K R,  +45K D (+76K RV)

+38K R,  +105K D (+222K RV)

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA

+35K R, +36K D (+106K RV)



Joe Biden

528,340

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA



1,346,000 Action Items
“IF NOT YOU, WHO?”

1 )  T H E R E  I S  O N L Y  O N E  I S S U E

2 )  W H Y  D O  T H E Y  N E E D  T O  D E F R A U D  C A L I F O R N I A ?

3 )  D E A L  W I T H  T H E  E N E M Y  I N S I D E  T H E  W I R E


